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DONINGTON PARK
DESMO DUE / A&R RACING FORMULA 400

STEVE LYNHAM F125

TQ 7     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 13:11

Weather: Bright     Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/05/2019 - 12/05/2019  /  DONINGTON PARK 11/05/2019 - 13:26  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Lap Speed

1 76 Luke Verwey Kawasaki Ninja 400 Team XG Racing F400 1:21.040 8 86.93

2 172 Tim Bradley Yamaha FZR 400 A and z Taylor F400 1:21.559 +0.519 9 86.38

3 77 Kade Verwey Kawasaki Ninja 400 Team XG Racing F400 1:21.976 +0.936 5 85.94

4 861 Owen Jenner Kawasaki Ninja 400 J B Motorcycles F400 1:22.186 +1.146 9 85.72

5 8 Cameron Hall kawasaki ex ninja 40 Via Moto Racing F400 1:22.554 +1.514 9 85.34

6 25 Lewis Jones KTM RC 390 Ammanford F400 1:22.586 +1.546 9 85.30

7 41 Lynden Leatherland Kawasaki 400 G L Fabrications F400 1:23.382 +2.342 7 84.49

8 186 Steve Richards Kawasaki ZXR 400 Sutton Coachworks F400 1:23.568 +2.528 7 84.30

9 55 Brody Crockford Yamaha YZF R3 300 CPE Motosport F400 1:23.981 +2.941 9 83.89

10 51 Chloe Jones Yamaha 300 M.R.S Racing F400 1:24.161 +3.121 9 83.71

11 17 Dan Hanby Yamaha FZR 400 A and Z Batteries F400 1:24.195 +3.155 8 83.67

12 139 Elwyn Fryer Kawasaki ZXR 400 Mjolnir Racing F400 1:24.229 +3.189 9 83.64

13 30 Jay Able Yamaha YZF - R3 Phoenix Motorcycles F400 1:24.291 +3.251 9 83.58

14 33 Duncan Baillie Ducati 620 SS Saddletramps A 1:24.552 +3.512 9 83.32

15 1 Andy Blomfield Ducati Monster 620 B B Racing A 1:24.841 +3.801 8 83.04

16 12 Dan James Ducati Monster 620 Notohashi Racing - Jim Rodger A 1:25.765 +4.725 9 82.14

17 24 Jim Weatherald Ducati Desmo Due 620 Weatheralds Construction Servi A 1:26.496 +5.456 9 81.45

18 86 Mike Burke Ducati Desmo Due 620 Royal Air Force A 1:26.544 +5.504 8 81.40

19 88 Kevin Ellis Ducati Monster 618 Airdri Ltd A 1:27.086 +6.046 7 80.89

20 50 Scott Wilson Ducati M 620 Stockport A 1:27.566 +6.526 8 80.45

21 7 Sam Boyd Honda CBR 400 Plymouth F400 1:27.939 +6.899 8 80.11

22 686 Mark Walker Honda VFR400 MWRacing.org F400 1:28.527 +7.487 8 79.58

23 390 Austin Lachlan Ducati 600 SS Penrite B 1:28.867 +7.827 4 79.27

24 39 Stuart Hamilton Kawasaki ZXR 400 Big Bill Racing F400 1:29.625 +8.585 8 78.60

25 5 Steve Moses Ducati 620 SS Smo Racing A 1:30.493 +9.453 8 77.85

26 11 Steven Colville Ducati Desmo Due 618 Llanelli A 1:30.625 +9.585 8 77.74

27 133 Greg Morris Honda CBR 400 Hereford F400 1:31.584 +10.544 8 76.92

28 32 Andy Bailey Ducati Monster 620 Chesterfield A 1:31.894 +10.854 8 76.66

29 38 Sean Able Aprilia RS 125 Hire Standards Ltd F125 1:32.818 +11.778 8 75.90

30 21 Andy Taylor Ducati 620 SS RealRoads.co.uk A 1:33.937 +12.897 6 74.99

31 18 Polly Richardson Kawasaki Ninja 400 MSG Bike Gear F400 1:35.255 +14.215 8 73.96

32 63 Oliver Benson Ducati 620 SS Thame / Real Roads Motorcycles A 1:36.075 +15.035 8 73.33

33 211 Peter Stringer Ducati Monster 620 Leeds A 1:38.926 +17.886 7 71.21

34 10 Simon Cox Ducati 620 SS Louigi moto / Blasting diepast A 1:39.256 +18.216 6 70.98

35 87 James Topliss Ducati 600 SS Nr Bicester B 1:40.448 +19.408 8 70.13

36 64 James Chapman Aprilia RS 125 Chapman Racing F125 1:40.879 +19.839 7 69.83

37 6 Martin Tomkins Ducati 600 SS Hammerite Racing B 1:43.649 +22.609 7 67.97

38 22 Steve Carruthers Ducati 600 SS Oxford Fire Solutions Ltd B 1:43.820 +22.780 7 67.85
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Lap Time

  Andy Bailey  

START

1

2 1:34.682

3 1:33.544

4 1:32.180

5 1:33.342

6 1:33.293

7 1:31.894

8 1:34.187

  Andy Blomfield  

START

1

2 1:40.049

3 1:29.620

4 1:25.938

5 1:26.533

6 1:24.841

7 1:26.634

8 1:26.205

  Andy Taylor  

START

1

2 1:41.460

3 1:41.305

4 1:39.298

5 1:36.878

6 1:33.937

  Austin Lachlan  

START

1

2 1:34.580

3 1:28.867

4 1:28.995

Lap Time

  Brody Crockford  

START

1

2 1:29.044

3 1:26.962

4 1:24.708

5 1:25.369

6 1:25.913

7 1:23.981

8 1:24.213

9 1:24.265

  Cameron Hall  

START

1

2 1:25.964

3 1:24.878

4 1:22.554

5 1:23.312

6 1:27.225

7 1:22.831

8 1:23.967

9 1:22.736

  Chloe Jones  

START

1

2 1:29.162

3 1:27.359

4 1:26.591

5 1:25.708

6 1:27.849

7 1:24.161

8 1:25.639

9 1:24.175

  Dan Hanby  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:38.139

3 1:30.236

4 1:25.685

5 1:26.996

6 1:24.195

7 1:27.383

8 1:25.637

  Dan James  

START

1

2 1:30.529

3 1:27.443

4 1:26.046

5 1:26.035

6 1:27.910

7 1:25.765

8 1:27.870

9 1:27.578

  Duncan Baillie  

START

1

2 1:29.398

3 1:26.190

4 1:25.171

5 1:25.143

6 1:26.112

7 1:24.735

8 1:25.423

9 1:24.552

  Elwyn Fryer  

START

1

2 1:28.385

3 1:25.436

4 1:24.229
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Lap Time

5 1:24.616

6 1:26.079

7 1:24.620

8 1:25.541

9 1:24.323

  Greg Morris  

START

1

2 1:36.458

3 1:38.292

4 1:37.060

5 1:34.738

6 1:34.442

7 1:31.584

8 1:32.323

  James Chapman  

START

1

2 1:43.572

3 1:42.212

4 1:41.964

5 1:41.409

6 1:40.879

7 1:41.191

  James Topliss  

START

1

2 1:44.004

3 1:41.566

4 1:40.832

5 1:41.045

6 1:40.448

7 1:41.836

8 1:42.767

  Jay Able  

START

1

2 1:30.698

3 1:27.678

4 1:27.111

5 1:26.062

6 1:25.034

7 1:24.572

8 1:25.488

9 1:24.291

Lap Time

  Jim Weatherald  

START

1

2 1:31.852

3 1:29.530

4 1:28.201

5 1:28.134

6 1:27.739

7 1:26.496

8 1:28.737

9 1:29.010

  Kade Verwey  

START

1

2 1:27.118

3 6:37.397

4 1:22.676

5 1:21.976

  Kevin Ellis  

START

1

2 1:36.495

3 1:31.495

4 1:27.086

5 1:27.716

6 1:27.296

7 1:28.003

  Lewis Jones  

START

1

2 1:23.862

3 1:23.317

4 1:22.612

5 1:22.586

6 1:27.869

7 1:24.741

8 1:22.602

9 1:23.703

  Luke Verwey  

START

1

2 1:25.205

3 1:21.515

4 1:21.544

5 1:21.400

Lap Time

6 1:21.040

7 1:21.476

8 1:21.303

  Lynden Leatherland  

START

1

2 1:28.429

3 1:24.603

4 1:23.558

5 1:23.382

6 1:24.243

7 1:24.892

  Mark Walker  

START

1

2 1:33.291

3 1:29.569

4 1:31.536

5 1:29.832

6 1:28.527

7 1:28.564

8 1:28.760

  Martin Tomkins  

START

1

2 1:47.759

3 1:44.568

4 1:44.941

5 1:45.603

6 1:43.649

7 1:43.815

  Mike Burke  

START

1

2 1:31.723

3 1:27.295

4 1:27.370

5 1:27.140

6 1:26.888

7 1:26.654

8 1:26.544

  Oliver Benson  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 1:42.610

3 1:40.033

4 1:37.330

5 1:38.080

6 1:36.843

7 1:38.915

8 1:36.075

  Owen Jenner  

START

1

2 1:24.524

3 1:23.346

4 1:22.186

5 1:22.498

6 1:24.899

7 1:22.489

8 1:22.368

9 1:22.550

  Peter Stringer  

START

1

2 1:42.391

3 1:42.328

4 1:40.745

5 1:41.399

6 1:38.926

7 2:04.991

  Polly Richardson  

START

1

2 1:40.015

3 1:38.335

4 1:37.350

5 1:39.796

6 1:37.167

7 1:36.295

8 1:35.255

  Sam Boyd  

START

1

2 1:35.148

3 1:34.543

4 1:33.240

5 1:33.073

6 1:28.329

Lap Time

7 1:28.258

8 1:27.939

  Scott Wilson  

START

1

2 1:29.495

3 1:29.163

4 1:28.007

5 1:27.566

6 1:30.396

7 1:28.541

8 1:39.907

  Sean Able  

START

1

2 1:41.789

3 1:40.410

4 1:35.531

5 1:35.140

6 1:33.440

7 1:32.818

8 1:33.236

  Simon Cox  

START

1

2 1:42.037

3 1:41.461

4 1:39.908

5 1:40.205

6 1:39.256

  Steve Carruthers  

START

1

2 1:46.821

3 1:45.563

4 1:44.503

5 1:45.700

6 1:43.820

7 1:43.989

  Steve Moses  

START

1

2 1:41.329

Lap Time

3 1:34.249

4 1:31.065

5 1:31.407

6 1:30.635

7 1:30.493

8 1:30.952

  Steve Richards  

START

1

2 1:26.705

3 1:25.689

4 1:31.283

5 1:26.258

6 1:24.076

7 1:23.568

  Steven Colville  

START

1

2 1:33.160

3 1:32.178

4 1:30.625

5 1:31.589

6 1:31.745

7 1:32.817

8 1:31.460

  Stuart Hamilton  

START

1

2 1:40.064

3 1:36.382

4 1:30.372

5 1:31.074

6 1:30.685

7 1:29.625

8 1:29.879

  Theodore Pope  

START

1

  Tim Bradley  

START

1

2 1:23.540

3 1:22.498
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Lap Time

4 1:21.559

5 1:22.420

6 1:25.633

7 1:23.604

8 1:23.022

9 1:22.353
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 7676 Luke Verwey 172172 Tim Bradley 7777 Kade Verwey

 - 2 - 861861 Owen Jenner 88 Cameron Hall 2525 Lewis Jones

 - 3 - 4141 Lynden Leatherland 186186 Steve Richards 5555 Brody Crockford

 - 4 - 5151 Chloe Jones 1717 Dan Hanby 139139 Elwyn Fryer

 - 5 - 3030 Jay Able 3333 Duncan Baillie 11 Andy Blomfield

 - 6 - 1212 Dan James 2424 Jim Weatherald 8686 Mike Burke

 - 7 - 8888 Kevin Ellis 5050 Scott Wilson 77 Sam Boyd

 - 8 - 686686 Mark Walker 390390 Austin Lachlan 3939 Stuart Hamilton

 - 9 - 55 Steve Moses 1111 Steven Colville 133133 Greg Morris

 - 10 - 3232 Andy Bailey 3838 Sean Able 2121 Andy Taylor

 - 11 - 1818 Polly Richardson 6363 Oliver Benson 211211 Peter Stringer

 - 12 - 1010 Simon Cox 8787 James Topliss 6464 James Chapman

 - 13 - 66 Martin Tomkins 2222 Steve Carruthers
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RACE 8          ROUNDS 4 & 5
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  A  

1 33 Duncan Baillie Ducati 620 SS Saddletramps A 8 11:30.369 83.38 1:24.488 81.63

2 1 Andy Blomfield Ducati Monster 620 B B Racing A 8 11:31.778 +1.409 83.38 1:24.492 81.47

3 12 Dan James Ducati Monster 620 Notohashi Racing - Jim Rodger A 8 11:37.583 +7.214 82.74 1:25.144 80.79

4 50 Scott Wilson Ducati M 620 Stockport A 8 11:53.675 +23.306 80.73 1:27.266 78.97

5 24 Jim Weatherald Ducati Desmo Due 620 Weatheralds Construction Servi A 8 11:53.811 +23.442 81.08 1:26.886 78.95

6 88 Kevin Ellis Ducati Monster 618 Airdri Ltd A 8 11:55.292 +24.923 80.11 1:27.941 78.79

7 86 Mike Burke Ducati Desmo Due 620 Royal Air Force A 8 11:58.009 +27.640 79.99 1:28.075 78.49

8 11 Steven Colville Ducati Desmo Due 618 Llanelli A 8 12:20.910 +50.541 77.29 1:31.152 76.07

9 32 Andy Bailey Ducati Monster 620 Chesterfield A 8 12:21.642 +51.273 77.48 1:30.927 75.99

10 5 Steve Moses Ducati 620 SS Smo Racing A 8 12:28.589 +58.220 77.72 1:30.638 75.29

11 63 Oliver Benson Ducati 620 SS Thame / Real Roads Motorcycles A 7 11:27.621 +1 Lap 73.78 1:35.487 71.72

12 21 Andy Taylor Ducati 620 SS RealRoads.co.uk A 7 11:28.711 +1 Lap 74.08 1:35.093 71.60

13 10 Simon Cox Ducati 620 SS Louigi moto / Blasting diepast A 7 11:44.631 +1 Lap 72.44 1:37.249 69.98

14 211 Peter Stringer Ducati Monster 620 Leeds A 7 12:21.319 +1 Lap 70.14 1:40.431 66.52

 Best lap: 33  Duncan Baillie  - 1:24.488

  B  

1 390 Austin Lachlan Ducati 600 SS Penrite B 7 11:33.452 73.19 1:36.247 71.11

2 87 James Topliss Ducati 600 SS Nr Bicester B 7 12:01.747 +28.295 70.49 1:39.938 68.32

3 6 Martin Tomkins Ducati 600 SS Hammerite Racing B 7 12:01.903 +28.451 70.10 1:40.492 68.31

4 22 Steve Carruthers Ducati 600 SS Oxford Fire Solutions Ltd B 7 12:29.087 +55.635 67.20 1:44.832 65.83

 Best lap: 390  Austin Lachlan  - 1:36.247

  F400  

1 172 Tim Bradley Yamaha FZR 400 A and z Taylor F400 8 11:02.449 86.89 1:21.073 85.08

2 861 Owen Jenner Kawasaki Ninja 400 J B Motorcycles F400 8 11:05.455 +3.006 87.30 1:20.692 84.69

3 77 Kade Verwey Kawasaki Ninja 400 Team XG Racing F400 8 11:05.686 +3.237 86.34 1:21.593 84.66

4 76 Luke Verwey Kawasaki Ninja 400 Team XG Racing F400 8 11:05.775 +3.326 86.59 1:21.362 84.65

5 41 Lynden Leatherland Kawasaki 400 G L Fabrications F400 8 11:14.625 +12.176 86.09 1:21.830 83.54

6 25 Lewis Jones KTM RC 390 Ammanford F400 8 11:16.590 +14.141 85.33 1:22.561 83.30

7 8 Cameron Hall kawasaki ex ninja 40 Via Moto Racing F400 8 11:16.684 +14.235 84.89 1:22.992 83.29

8 55 Brody Crockford Yamaha YZF R3 300 CPE Motosport F400 8 11:22.020 +19.571 84.21 1:23.659 82.63

9 30 Jay Able Yamaha YZF - R3 Phoenix Motorcycles F400 8 11:26.296 +23.847 83.53 1:24.336 82.12

10 17 Dan Hanby Yamaha FZR 400 A and Z Batteries F400 8 11:29.683 +27.234 84.29 1:23.574 81.72

11 51 Chloe Jones Yamaha 300 M.R.S Racing F400 8 11:55.614 +53.165 80.73 1:27.259 78.75

12 115 Theodore Pope Honda CBR 400 Hayle F400 8 12:10.518 +1:08.069 80.07 1:27.986 77.15

13 39 Stuart Hamilton Kawasaki ZXR 400 Big Bill Racing F400 8 12:14.770 +1:12.321 78.52 1:29.715 76.70

14 7 Sam Boyd Honda CBR 400 Plymouth F400 8 12:18.437 +1:15.988 79.11 1:29.050 76.32

15 133 Greg Morris Honda CBR 400 Hereford F400 8 12:26.704 +1:24.255 78.74 1:29.467 75.48

16 686 Mark Walker Honda VFR400 MWRacing.org F400 8 12:28.827 +1:26.378 77.34 1:31.087 75.26

17 18 Polly Richardson Kawasaki Ninja 400 MSG Bike Gear F400 7 11:23.887 +1 Lap 73.80 1:35.456 72.11

 Best lap: 861  Owen Jenner  - 1:20.692

  F125  

1 38 Sean Able Aprilia RS 125 Hire Standards Ltd F125 7 12:07.485 71.36 1:38.714 67.79
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11/05/2019 - 12/05/2019  /  DONINGTON PARK Posting time: 

Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

2 64 James Chapman Aprilia RS 125 Chapman Racing F125 7 12:11.225 +3.740 69.52 1:41.334 67.44

 Best lap: 38  Sean Able  - 1:38.714

A - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.51 mph

B - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED -  65.78 mph

F400 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 78.70 mph

F125 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 62.71 mph
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Lap Time

  Andy Bailey  

START

1

2 1:31.777

3 1:32.016

4 1:31.138

5 1:30.993

6 1:30.927

7 1:31.225

8 1:32.581

  Andy Blomfield  

START

1

2 1:26.474

3 1:24.492

4 1:25.361

5 1:25.082

6 1:25.332

7 1:25.036

8 1:24.586

  Andy Taylor  

START

1

2 1:35.859

3 1:36.210

4 1:36.054

5 1:37.327

6 1:39.421

7 1:35.093

  Austin Lachlan  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:36.247

3 1:37.170

4 1:39.075

5 1:37.504

6 1:39.738

7 1:40.143

  Brody Crockford  

START

1

2 1:24.187

3 1:24.070

4 1:23.977

5 1:24.502

6 1:25.496

7 1:23.659

8 1:24.710

  Cameron Hall  

START

1

2 1:24.297

3 1:23.142

4 1:23.694

5 1:24.431

6 1:24.455

7 1:23.771

8 1:22.992

  Chloe Jones  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:30.342

3 1:28.325

4 1:27.770

5 1:27.259

6 1:28.597

7 1:28.268

8 1:28.711

  Dan Hanby  

START

1

2 1:26.035

3 1:24.380

4 1:24.252

5 1:24.306

6 1:25.560

7 1:23.574

8 1:25.063

  Dan James  

START

1

2 1:25.959

3 1:25.144

4 1:25.728

5 1:26.376

6 1:26.168

7 1:28.022

8 1:26.822

  Duncan Baillie  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 1:24.864

3 1:24.863

4 1:24.488

5 1:24.878

6 1:25.129

7 1:25.231

8 1:27.390

  Greg Morris  

START

1

2 1:32.196

3 1:31.056

4 1:30.226

5 1:37.248

6 1:31.328

7 1:31.200

8 1:29.467

  James Chapman  

START

1

2 1:45.494

3 1:41.631

4 1:42.337

5 1:41.796

6 1:41.585

7 1:41.334

  James Topliss  

START

1

2 1:42.701

3 1:41.509

4 1:41.314

5 1:39.938

6 1:40.761

7 1:42.165

  Jay Able  

START

1

2 1:24.620

3 1:24.391

Lap Time

4 1:24.336

5 1:24.587

6 1:25.780

7 1:24.475

8 1:26.276

  Jim Weatherald  

START

1

2 1:28.813

3 1:27.445

4 1:26.886

5 1:28.463

6 1:27.442

7 1:27.644

8 1:29.747

  Kade Verwey  

START

1

2 1:24.191

3 1:22.751

4 1:21.593

5 1:22.015

6 1:21.607

7 1:21.838

8 1:21.817

  Kevin Ellis  

START

1

2 1:28.213

3 1:28.187

4 1:28.056

5 1:27.941

6 1:28.685

7 1:28.047

8 1:29.014

  Lewis Jones  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:23.923

3 1:23.088

4 1:22.561

5 1:23.459

6 1:25.225

7 1:23.938

8 1:23.189

  Luke Verwey  

START

1

2 1:23.910

3 1:22.237

4 1:22.140

5 1:22.301

6 1:22.049

7 1:22.132

8 1:21.362

  Lynden Leatherland  

START

1

2 1:23.379

3 1:22.076

4 1:21.830

5 1:23.548

6 1:25.048

7 1:24.040

8 1:24.717

  Mark Walker  

START

1

2 1:34.616

3 1:33.212

4 1:31.493

5 1:32.909

6 1:31.804

7 1:32.629

8 1:31.087

  Martin Tomkins  

START

1
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Lap Time

2 1:41.307

3 1:41.758

4 1:41.590

5 1:43.034

6 1:40.492

7 1:40.785

  Mike Burke  

START

1

2 1:28.355

3 1:28.075

4 1:28.226

5 1:28.141

6 1:29.399

7 1:29.228

8 1:29.962

  Oliver Benson  

START

1

2 1:35.583

3 1:35.487

4 1:35.540

5 1:37.845

6 1:36.676

7 1:35.847

  Owen Jenner  

START

1

2 1:24.391

3 1:22.320

4 1:21.968

5 1:22.310

6 1:22.426

7 1:22.663

8 1:20.692

  Peter Stringer  

START

1

2 1:40.431

3 1:43.863

Lap Time

4 1:47.260

5 1:46.010

6 1:46.739

7 1:47.578

  Polly Richardson  

START

1

2 1:36.213

3 1:36.486

4 1:35.456

5 1:36.371

6 1:37.193

7 1:35.901

  Sam Boyd  

START

1

2 1:29.927

3 1:31.554

4 1:31.545

5 1:30.676

6 1:30.800

7 1:31.047

8 1:29.050

  Scott Wilson  

START

1

2 1:27.812

3 1:27.616

4 1:28.054

5 1:29.441

6 1:27.266

7 1:27.647

8 1:29.436

  Sean Able  

START

1

2 1:42.986

3 1:43.353

4 1:42.756

5 1:41.936

6 1:38.714

Lap Time

7 1:47.006

  Simon Cox  

START

1

2 1:38.610

3 1:37.249

4 1:38.179

5 1:40.488

6 1:38.295

7 1:39.806

  Steve Carruthers  

START

1

2 1:46.063

3 1:45.342

4 1:46.716

5 1:44.832

6 1:45.149

7 1:45.272

  Steve Moses  

START

1

2 1:34.856

3 1:31.701

4 1:31.167

5 1:31.954

6 1:31.388

7 1:32.787

8 1:30.638

  Steven Colville  

START

1

2 1:32.278

3 1:32.815

4 4:32.792

5 1:31.152

6 1:32.327

  Stuart Hamilton  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 1:32.087

3 1:30.921

4 1:30.720

5 1:29.715

6 1:29.948

7 1:30.222

8 1:31.318

  Theodore Pope  

START

1

2 1:32.314

3 1:29.294

4 1:30.647

5 1:27.986

6 1:28.393

7 1:28.330

8 1:29.609

  Tim Bradley  

START

1

2 1:23.033

3 1:21.785

4 1:21.073

5 1:21.910

6 1:21.383

7 1:22.311

8 1:21.426
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37.

Start

Lap 1 861 172 76 77 8 41 25 55 30 12 33 1 51 50 17 86 88 24 11 39 32 686 390 7 115 133 5 18 21 211 63 38 10 6 87 22 64

Lap 2 172 861 41 76 77 8 25 55 30 33 12 1 17 50 86 88 24 51 11 39 32 7 686 133 115 5 390 18 21 63 211 10 38 6 87 22 64

Lap 3 172 861 41 76 77 8 25 55 30 33 12 1 17 50 86 88 24 51 39 11 32 7 115 133 686 5 390 18 21 63 10 211 6 38 87 64 22

Lap 4 172 41 861 76 77 25 8 55 30 33 12 17 1 50 24 86 88 51 39 32 115 7 133 686 5 18 390 21 63 10 6 87 38 211 64 22 11

Lap 5 172 861 76 77 41 25 8 55 30 33 17 12 1 24 50 86 88 51 39 115 32 7 686 5 133 18 390 21 63 10 87 6 38 211 64 22 11

Lap 6 172 77 861 76 41 25 8 55 30 33 17 1 12 24 50 88 51 86 115 39 32 7 686 5 133 18 63 390 21 10 87 38 6 64 211 22 11

Lap 7 172 77 76 861 41 25 8 55 30 33 17 1 12 24 50 88 51 86 115 39 32 7 133 686 5 18 63 21 390 10 87 6 38 64 211 22

Lap 8 172 861 77 76 41 25 8 55 30 17 33 1 12 50 24 88 51 86 115 39 7 32 133 5 686
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RACE 19          ROUNDS 4 & 5

STARTING GRID
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 172172 Tim Bradley 861861 Owen Jenner 7777 Kade Verwey

 - 2 - 7676 Luke Verwey 4141 Lynden Leatherland 2525 Lewis Jones

 - 3 - 88 Cameron Hall 5555 Brody Crockford 3030 Jay Able

 - 4 - 1717 Dan Hanby 3333 Duncan Baillie 11 Andy Blomfield

 - 5 - 1212 Dan James 5050 Scott Wilson 2424 Jim Weatherald

 - 6 - 8888 Kevin Ellis 5151 Chloe Jones 8686 Mike Burke

 - 7 - 115115 Theodore Pope 3939 Stuart Hamilton 77 Sam Boyd

 - 8 - 1111 Steven Colville 3232 Andy Bailey 133133 Greg Morris

 - 9 - 55 Steve Moses 686686 Mark Walker 1818 Polly Richardson

 - 10 - 6363 Oliver Benson 2121 Andy Taylor 390390 Austin Lachlan

 - 11 - 1010 Simon Cox 8787 James Topliss 66 Martin Tomkins

 - 12 - 3838 Sean Able 6464 James Chapman 211211 Peter Stringer

 - 13 - 2222 Steve Carruthers


